

**COMMERCIAL COURT AT ASANSOL (FOR THE DISTRICTS OF
MURSHIDABAD, BIRBHUM, PURBA BARDHAMAN, PASCHIM
BARDHAMAN, PURULIA AND BANKURA)**

Present: Shri Arindam Chattopadhyay

Judge-in-charge, Commercial Court at Asansol

Title Suit (Commercial) : 02/2026

CNR No. : WBBD17-000003-2026

JO Code :WB00859

Nandalal Awarwalla and 2 others Petitioner

V/s

Katwa Municipality Service through The Chairman Respondent

Order No - 01

Dated – 03/02/2026

Plaint accompanied with the photo copy of plaint has been filed through e-filing on 02/02/2026.

Court fee payable as per valuation of the plaint is Rs. 50,000/- and the same has been paid, but could not be defaced due to technical glitches.

Today, the plaintiff has produced the physical copy annexing the plaint along with photocopies of documents marked from Annexure A to Annexure X as mentioned in the list of documents.

Let the plaint be registered.

There is no caveat as per the caveat register.

Plaintiff files an application U/sec 12 A of the Commercial Courts Act.

Let the same be registered as IA no. 01 of 2026.

Plaintiff also files an application U/Or. XXXIX Rules 1 & 2 r/w sec. 151 of CPC for temporary injunction with ad-interim effect.

Let the same be registered as IA no. 02 of 2026.

Fix **13/03/2026** for **admission hearing**.

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court
At Asansol (I/C)

Judge, Commercial Court
At Asansol (I/C)